-08 c	-	00.00	0000	OTTE
B/O FORM PTO Patent and Trade	N FORM COVER S	02-26- 10348		SOEI.0006
To the Honorabl	le Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attac	hed original documents or copy there
1. Name of Co	onveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Ad	dress of Receiving Party(ies):
(2) KEI	JI SUYAMA Isuke NARUMI Kahiro OIZUMI		Address: 3-3-	reha Corporation -2 Nihonbashi-Hamacho, 10-ku, Tokyo 103-8552 an
	s of conveying parties attached Conveyance:	i: 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
🗵 Assigr	nment ity Agreement	Merger Change of Name		
Execution D (2) January	ate: (1)(3) January 23, 2 15, 2008	.008;		
4. (a) Patent A 29/290,51	Application Number(s):		4. (b) Patent Ni	umbers:
the execution da	t is being filed together with te of the application is: Numbers Attached.	h a new application,		
5. Name and A	Address of Party to whom (Document Should be Mail	Correspondence ed:	6. Total Numbe	r of Applications and Patents Involved
Name:	Stanley P. Fisher		7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40.00
Address:	Reed Smith LLP 3110 Fairview Park Dr Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 2204		🛛 Enclosed.	to be charged to deposit account.
				ount Number: 08-1480
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
9. Statement	and Signature:			
To the best original docume		f, the foregoing is tru	e and correct and all $\Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda$	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
			NLA	February 21, 2008
Stanley P. Fishe	r, Registration No. 24, 344	yu yu	an Carlos A. Marcu	Registration No. 34,072

02/25/2008 MJAAA1 00000029 29290512 8% FC:8621 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 020577 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,	
Name	Address
	c/o KUREHA CORPORATION,
1) Koji SUYAMA	3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8552 Japan
2) Keisuke NARUMI	C/O Kureha America Inc., 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2114, New York, NY 10170-0161 United States of America
3) Takahiro OIZUMI	c/o KUREHA CORPORATION, 3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8552 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Label

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

	filed on	December	12, 2007	Serial No.	29/290512	: and	
Whereas	-					,	
		ON Iashi-Hamacho, yo 103-8552 Japa	an				
noinnnn) doola		ha amtira rìobt tit	le and inter-			and the served best to a first	

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	
1):	high which	
Name:	Koji SUYAMA	
2):	Keisuke NARUMI	/
Name:	Keisuke NARUMI	
3):	Takahiro OlZUMI	
Name: 🗌	Takahiro OlZUMI	

DATE SIGNED
1/23/2008
12/2008

1/23/2008

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020577 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 02/21/2008